

GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA / हरियाणा सरकार

LABOUR DEPARTMENT HARYANA श्रम विभाग हरियाणा

तल्या	बकला एव जामाजिक ऱ्या
Prost	uctivity with Social Justic
ŝſ	ATTACA DEPARTMENT HARTANA
जात	ला, भगानां उपायना ग्राली महुभक
	ce, Harmony and Safet

0ff.: 30 Bays Building, 1st Floor, Sector 17-B, Chandigarh-16001 (India) Tel: 91(0172)2701337 Fax: 91(0172)2701266 जोंफिस: 30 बेज बिल्डिंग, प्रयाम तल, रौक्टर 17—बी, घण्डीगढ़ — 180017 (गारत) दूरमाषः ৪।(0172)2701337 फैक्तः १।(0172)2701288

## **ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR OF HARYANA**

Smt. Sudha Chaudhary, Deputy Labour Commissioner, Hq is hereby given the Additional Charge of Deputy Labour Commissioner, Rohtak during the leave period of Sh. J.P. Maan, DLC in addition to her present work without any extra remuneration with immediate effect, till further orders.

Dated: 27.06.2016

## Mahavir Singh Principal Secretary, Govt. of Haryana, Labour Department.

LABOUR DEPARTMENT/अम विभाग

Endst. No. Estt./01/2016/26141-46

Dated: 28.06.2016

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary

action:-

6.

- 1. PS to W/PSLE.
- 2. PS to Labour Commissioner.
- 3. Deputy Labour Commissioners, Rohtak.
- 4. Concerned officers.
- 5. Office order file.
  - IT cell for uploading the departmental website.

Addl. Labour Commissioner (Admn.), for Labour Commissioner,Haryana